## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R & A Premium Foods LLC		109/08/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M2H Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	1607 45th Street East	
City:	Sumner	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3256213	COUNTRY BREAKFAST
Registration Number:	3300380	FARMERS MARKET FRENCH ROAST
Registration Number:	3352429	KONA UKULELE BLEND
Registration Number:	3253782	RISE-N-SHINE BLEND
Registration Number:	3253780	SNOQUALMIE BLEND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: KevinC.docketing@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0551

0 3256213

CH \$140.00

900221597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	780081.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza	
Signature:	/Kevin S. Costanza/	
Date:	04/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from R and A Premium#page1.tif source=Assignment from R and A Premium#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0552

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, R & A PREMIUM FOODS LLC, whose address is 32610 Northeast 32nd Street, Carnation Washington 98014 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the following trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office under the registration numbers and as of the dates indicated below:

Mark	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
COUNTRY BREAKFAST	3,256,213	June 26, 2007
FARMERS MARKET FRENCH ROAST	3,300,380	September 25, 2007
KONA UKULELE BLEND	3,352,429	December 11, 2007
RISE-N-SHINE BLEND	3,253,782	June 19, 2007
SNOQUALMIE BLEND	3,253,780	June 19, 2007

WHEREAS, M2H INVESTMENTS, INC., whose address is 1607 45th Street East, Sumner, Washington 98390 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and their registrations identified above, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

R & A PREMIUM FOODS LLC

By Gary Remlinger, Managing Member

Date:

Bv.

Dave Aldridge, Managing Meml

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0553

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF KING ) ss.
On this day of September, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared (Remline Company), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she) was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of R & A PREMIUM FOODS LLC to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF KING ) ss.
On this <u>S</u> day of September, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, personally appeared <u>Note A Well</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she) was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of R & A PREMIUM FOODS LLC to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My appointment expires Print Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 04/27/2012**